
William Paul Goranson, P.E
Manager, Radiation Safety
Regulatory Compliance and Licensing

AA' Rio Algom
i_~

Rio Algom Mining LLC
6305 Waterford Boulevard
Suite 400, Oklahoma City
Oklahoma 73118

405.858.4807 tel
405.848.1208 fax

September 10, 2003

CERTIFIED MAIL 70031680000236831327
Return Receipt Requested

ADDRESSEE ONLY
Gary Janosko, Chief
Fuel Cycle Licensing Branch, NMSS
Mail Stop T-8A33
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Subject: Amendment No. 4 for Letter of Credit
Ambrosia Lake Facility
License No. SUA-1473 Docket No. 40-8905

Dear Mr. Janosko:

In a letter dated August 1, 2003, NRC provided its approval of the surety update for
the Ambrosia Lake facility. That surety update included a $6,107,000 increase to
account for a re-baseline of the of the reclamation costs requested in the 2002 surety
update approval. I have attached the original surety amendment for Letter of Credit

from CIBC.

If you veany questions- jplease call me at (405) 858-4807.

Sincerely,

William Paul Goranson, P.E.
Manager, Radiation Safety, Regulatory
Compliance and Licensing

Enclosures

CC: Jill S. Caverly, NRC
Bruce Law, RAM
Peter Luthiger, RAM
Terry Fletcher, RAM
Nh iisTheron, BlHP M ; -i uin . iY 1Q > -.~

,R(- -; ;eIs, - H'u

<X i, , , *,_ s. . b ,, ,. . g >- i{e.8- -' s I. . L-. i

a - ,i~ r-:i 8;e c Gd ;^,?i ;'i;'' 1>-:v; .<:)':j-t, 8: ', .i,., -! I'm. ........................... * .''' .'.:-.,~'; ., ,

j-g (�'- "I �- -- � - �y-JJ, .. �' I. I. �" ��- -., 418 bhbiptfliton
*1C. ;i U~ ~;" GIOCFE& t~-80Y

�Jmv)(



-� � C IOBT�m
2727 Paces Feny Road, Suite 1200

Atlanta, Georgia 30339
September 15, 2003

ORIGINAL

2106C BIL 95/0_ _ _ _ _ _

-01 AI~C A#Jfl nAYP eflP MAIM / LIFIJ DIMISSION ET DATEI- _- - - _- . -.-- - - , - -

Amendment No. 4 to Letter of Credit

United States Nuclear Regulatory
Commission, Fuel Cycle Licensing Branch
11545 Rockville Pike
Mail Stop T-718
Rockville, MD 80852
U.S.A.

Effective September 15, 2003, the above-referenced letter of credit is amended as follows:

The amount of the letter of credit has been increased by $6,107,000 for a new
total of $18,032,000.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

This letter of credit amendment is to be considered an integral part of the original letter of credit and must
be attached thereto.

Authorized Signature

Original Sined By
1 Auchter

A1662

c'Lh&..&v-
Counter Signature -

a


